

PCI Approval letter

Registrar PCI <registrar@pci.nic.in>
To: rkcpetah@gmail.com, secretarybte@gmail.com

8 July 2023 at 16:09

E-mail

Ref.No. PCI-5743/2022

The Principal
R. K. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
209sa, KUTHILA LAYAKPUR, GANJDUNDWARA
ROAD, ETAH, 207001 Uttar Pradesh
Email- rkcpetah@gmail.com rkcpetah@gmail.com
rkcpetah@gmail.com

The Secretary
Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind
Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
Email ID - secretarybte@gmail.com

Subject:

PCI Approval letter

Sir/Madam

With reference to the subject cited above. I am directed to convey the decisions of PCI as under-

Institution's Name and ID	Examining Authority	Decision
R. K. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 209sa, KUTHILA LAYAKPUR, GANJDUNDWARA ROAD, ETAH, 207001 Uttar Pradesh PCI-5743 D.Pharm	LA LAYAKPUR, Board of Technical Education /ARA ROAD, ETAH, Guru Govind Singh Marg	"The deficiencies pointed out in the earlier inspection stands rectified, however as the additional deficiencies pointed out in the latest inspection could not be taken into account, therefore the Institute is granted permission for the Academic Year 2023-24, however subject to the Principal of the Institution submitting an undertaking on an affidavit within 15 days to the effect that the deficiencies pointed out in the latest inspection stands rectified. Upon submission of the undertaking on affidavit the Institution may be re-inspected later on and the institution would be required to submit compliance in respect of all the deficiencies and the permission for next academic year would be given only if all the deficiencies gets rectified." 1. Building under construction 2. Electricity connection not provided in labs 3. preparation room, and fume hood not available in chemistry lab 4. Telephone connection not taken, mobile phone available 5. Bills not verified by CA 6. Tax receipt of panchayat not provided
Secretary Narsingh Bhan Singh Education	onal Trust Road, Etah	D.Pharm Grant approval for 2023-2024 academic session for 60 admissions for the conduct of 1 st year D.Pharm course.

Dr.Narendra Gowekar Advisor Approval Bureau - PCI





Secretary

Narsingh Bhan Singh Educational Trust
199/2 Pipal Adda Ganjdundwara Road, L. ...